RSC P

Rep. John Shadegg (R-AZ), Chairman
MNeil Hradlny, 'F.H:q;ut'"f. n'irr_-{:lnr

Republican Study Committee

432 Canmnen Howse Office Bullding
Washington, D.C

20513

http://www.house . gov/burton/RSC/

NOTE:

FY 2003 302(b) Allocations

| ssued June 24, 2002
Dollarsin Millions

{202} 226-8T71°7

FY 2002 | FY 2003 | FY 2003 | Cmte Vs | Cmte Vs

Enacted Bush Cmte Lag Yr | Request
Agriculture 15643 1705  17.60] . g5g +550
ClJs 38,673 40,726 40,333 +1,660 393
Defense 317,153 356,599 354,447 +37,294 -2.151]
DC 408 379 517 +109 +134
Energy & Water 24,596 25,149 26,027 +1,431 +878
Foreign Ops 15,127 16,10C 16,35C +1,223 +250
Interior 18,715 18,953 19,67C +955 +717
L/HHS/ED 124,041 129,902 129,902 +5,861 0
Leg Branch 2,97€ 3,413 3,413 +437 0
Mil Con 10,50C 9,541 10,083 417 +547
Transportation 14,046 18,406 19,411 +5 365 +1,005
Treasury/Postal 17,51¢ 17,96C 18,501 +987 +541
VA/HUD 83,751 92,518 91,841 +8,090 677
TOTAL 683,148/ 746,696 748,096 54948  +1.400

The Appropriations Committee's scoring of the President’ s Budget differs significantly
from CBO’s scoring of the President’ s Budget. In particular, CBO scores the President’s
Budget at $746,951 million. Magjor differences include the scoring of the Agriculture,
Defense, L/IHHS/ED, Military Construction, Transportation, and VA/HUD hills.

The House-passed Budget Resolution, which was based on CBO numbers, was $1,145
million above the President’ s request to reflect the fact that the House did not adopt the
President’ s proposed co-pay for Veterans Medical Care.

Sources.

FY 2002 Enacted: CBO Current Status of Discretionary Appropriations Nor-Emergency
Budget Authority

FY 2003 Bush: House Appropriations Committee (NOTE: Transportation Adjusted to
exclude $1.445 billion in mass transit, which is not scored for 302(b) purposes)

FY 2003 Cmte: House Appropriations Committee



